USDA FOREST SERVICE REPORT OF TIMBER SALE APPRAISAL SUMMARY

Region: 5 Forest: Shasta-Trinity-14 Appr To: Shasta Lake, CA (saw) Appraisal Date: 3-Sep-20
Reviewed by: | | District: Shasta Lake-58 Appraisal Type: ATEAM Rollback Factor: 10%
Sale #: 58077 Sale Name: Hirz CG Base Period: 9/9/19-9/3/20 Required KV Cost:
| Species and Volumes | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | Average | Total
1. Species PP/JP DF
2. Species Code 122 205
3. Product-Unit of Measure 01-03 01-03
4. % by Species 77.9% 22.1% 100.0%
5. Volume - CCF Total Conv. 364.89 103.72 468.61
5a. Volume - MBF Sawtimber 226.23 56.01 282.23
5b. Volume - Green Tons Tot C
6. Quality Value - $/CCF 102.63 189.50 241.53 216.67 144.00 133.37
\ Sale Costs - $/CCF | Average | | Road & Haul Information | mites | TotalCost |
7. PAL Fire Protection 6.39 Specified Road Constuction
8. Stump-to-Truck 151.83 Specified Road Reconstruction
9. Temp Road Construction 0.25 500.00
10. Hauling 30.22 Haul Miles (sawlogs) 29.00
11. Sale Specific 23.48 Haul Miles (biomass)
12. Slash Work 25.17
13. Erosion Control 13.02
14. Specified Road Cost
15. Road Maintenance 2.04
16. Brush Disposal Deposit 2.54
17. Surface Replacement Deposit 1.05
18. Road Maintenance Deposit 0.04
19. Engineering Deposit
20. Temporary Road Cost 1.07
21.
22. Total Cost 256.84 256.84
Advertised Rates - $/CCF | Average
23. Conversion Return -154.21 -15.31 -123.47| -57,857.64
24. Rollback Adjustment 10.0% 10.0% 10.0%
25. Indicated Advertised Rate -169.63 -16.84 -135.81| -63,643.40
26. Regional Minimum Rates 0.25 0.25 0.25 117.15
27. Base Rates 0.25 0.25 0.25 117.15
28. Adjustment to Base Rate 169.88 17.09 136.06| 63,760.56
29a.Advertised Rates 0.25 0.25 0.25 117.15
39b.Total Sale Value 117.15
Appraisal Factors | Average
30. Base Indices 328.28 305.95
31. Index Name Code WWPAE WWPAC
32. Rollback Adjustment Amount 15.42 1.53
33. Conversion Factor (mbf/ccf) 0.6200 0.5000 0.5000 0.5400 0.5000 0.5000 0.6023 saw timber
34. Timber Property Value
35. Quadradic Mean Diameter 19.80 15.40
‘ Species Net MBF | Net MBF | Net MBF | Net MBF | Net MBF | Net MBF | Net MBF | Net MBF | Net MBF | Net MBF | Net MBF* | Net MBF
6"-12" 13"-15" 16"-24" 25"-32" 33" + 6"-11" 12"-19" | 20"-23" 24" + 6"-15" 16" + camp run
PP/JP 28.48 99.11 43.70 54.95
SP/WWP
WF/RF
DF 56.01
IC
LP
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REGION 5 TRANSACTION EVIDENCE APPRAISAL (TEA) & ATEAM - MBF CONVERSION

MBF Conversion when using ATEAM (Sawtimber only)

CCF Vol

MBF Vol

CCF Base Rates

MBF Regional Minimum
MBF Base Rates

CCF Ind Ad Rates
MBF Ind Ad Rates

CCF Adv Rates
MBF Adv Rates
ADJ MBF Adv Rates

CCF Rollback
MBF Rollback

PP
364.89
226.23
0.25
0.50
0.50

-169.63
-273.61

0.25
0.50
0.50

15.42
24.87

SP
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.50
0.50

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.50
0.50

0.00
0.00

WF
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.50
0.50

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.50
0.50

0.00
0.00

DF
103.72
56.01
0.25
0.50
0.50

-16.84
-31.19

0.25
0.50
0.50

1.53
2.84

IC
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.50
0.50

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.50
0.50

0.00
0.00

LP
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.50
0.50

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.50
0.50

0.00
0.00

Total
468.61
282.23
117.15
141.12
141.12

-63,643.40
-63,643.40

117.15
141.12
141.12

5,785.76
5,785.76

Deposits

Engineering

Surface Replacement
Rd Maintenance
Brush Dispoal

$/MBF

0.00
1.74
0.06
4.21
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